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EVENT 801 Girls Open 100m Backstroke          

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   1:13.30        35.33 
2. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   1:15.86        36.98 
3. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   1:15.94        36.80 
4. India Gould 11 Crosby   1:19.05        38.15 
5. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   1:20.37        39.49 
6. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   1:20.62        39.45 
7. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   1:21.18        39.71 
8. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   1:21.35        39.57 
9. Mia Smith 11 Southport   1:21.96        39.47 
10. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   1:22.04        39.43 
11. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford   1:24.09        40.76 
12. Alexandra Livingstone 11 Carnforth   1:24.25        40.80 
13. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   1:24.31        41.10 
13. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn   1:24.31        40.82 
15. Lucy Lambert 11 Pioneer 79   1:24.53        40.39 
16. Ffion Ashton 11 Carnforth   1:24.77        41.10 
17. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   1:25.91        41.39 

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Mattea-Jay Oliver 12 Bootle   1:11.41        35.42 
2. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   1:12.88        35.35 
3. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears   1:13.01        34.78 
4. Emma Whittingham 12 Southport   1:13.65        35.62 
5. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   1:13.79        36.05 
6. Hannah Barton-Cooke 12 Garston   1:14.02        35.71 
7. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   1:14.94        36.33 
8. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq   1:15.16        36.51 
9. Isabel Cockerham 12 Leyland Barr   1:16.33        37.55 
10. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen   1:16.39        37.59 
11. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   1:16.58        36.73 
12. Lucy Newton 12 Leyland Barr   1:17.17        37.73 
13. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston   1:17.27        37.17 
13. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston   1:17.27        38.24 
15. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth   1:18.14        38.13 
16. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   1:18.59        37.78 
17. Beth Duxbury 12 Aquabears   1:19.24        38.10 
18. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   1:19.26        37.95 
19. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   1:19.37        38.09 
20. Holly Salisbury 12 Lancaster   1:19.62        38.84 
21. Rachel Boal 12 Southport   1:19.83        38.66 
22. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   1:19.85        39.38 
23. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   1:20.13        39.32 
24. Aimee Banks 12 Carnforth   1:20.85        38.90 
25. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   1:21.10        39.84 
26. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   1:21.31        40.03 
27. Tess Collis 12 Preston   1:22.59        39.33 
28. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   1:24.70        40.83 
29. Emily Armstrong 12 Preston   1:24.97        41.16 
30. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua   1:25.78        41.59 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   1:09.11        34.04 
2. Elizabeth Hurst 13 Prescot   1:10.63        34.45 
3. Emma Fox 13 Preston   1:11.35        34.38 
4. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   1:12.44        35.60 
5. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn   1:13.11        36.06 
6. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood   1:13.26        35.41 
7. Poppy Yip 13 Crosby   1:13.36        35.27 
8. Mollie McArt 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.98        36.75 
9. Molly Harris 13 Everton   1:14.16        36.31 
10. Charlotte Waddington 13 Burnley BOBC   1:14.40        36.66 
11. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   1:14.97        35.71 
12. Charlotte Marshall 13 Co Salford   1:15.13        35.66 
13. Ellie Taylor 13 Burnley Aqua   1:15.87        36.52 
14. Charlotte Casselton 13 Southport   1:16.13        37.34 
15. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 13 Everton   1:16.18        36.66 
16. Madison Beswick 13 Burnley Aqua   1:16.46        36.66 
17. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   1:16.85        37.13 
18. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   1:17.18        37.80 
19. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   1:17.42        36.48 
20. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   1:17.57        37.88 
21. Hannah Murphy 13 Preston   1:18.04        38.18 
22. Alice Harding 13 Pioneer 79   1:18.13        38.27 
23. Jessica Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   1:18.38        37.84 
24. Jennie Atkinson 13 Howe Bridge   1:20.59        38.80 
25. Kelly-Anne Roscoe 13 Chorley Marl   1:22.83        39.89 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton   1:09.68        34.03 
2. Hannah Caton 14 Garston   1:11.12        34.90 
3. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   1:11.26        33.88 
4. Lauren Dzyra 14 Co Manch Aq   1:11.41        34.17 
5. Serena Rimmer 14 Southport   1:11.42        35.21 
6. Joanne Whittingham 14 Southport   1:11.53        35.24 
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7. Lois Martin 14 Crosby   1:12.55        35.52 
8. Victoria Hill 14 Southport   1:13.36        35.81 
9. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   1:13.37        35.54 
10. Raechel Jackson 14 Bolton Metro   1:15.47        36.10 
11. Naomi Hughes 14 Wigan BEST   1:15.65        36.40 
12. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   1:18.19        37.42 
  Alice Harrison 14 Prescot  DNC      

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   1:04.47        31.69 
2. Kathryn Greenslade 15 Preston   1:07.55        32.84 
3. Hannah Platt 15 LiverpoolPen   1:09.51        34.25 
4. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   1:09.56        33.69 
5. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   1:10.59        33.67 
6. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford   1:11.83        34.25 
7. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   1:11.94        34.83 
8. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge   1:12.14        34.74 
9. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford   1:13.16        35.57 
10. Georgia Plant 15 SwimTrafford   1:13.59        35.67 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Jaeger Turner 16 Co Salford   1:05.22        31.71 
2. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   1:06.48        32.13 
3. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford   1:10.54        34.08 
4. Nicola Farrell 16 Co Salford   1:11.81        34.43 
5. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   1:13.21        34.91 
6. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston   1:13.81        35.56 
  Rebecca Friar 16 Everton  DNC      

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   1:04.47        31.69 
2. Jaeger Turner 16 Co Salford   1:05.22        31.71 
3. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   1:06.48        32.13 
4. Kathryn Greenslade 15 Preston   1:07.55        32.84 
5. Jennifer Budden 20 Co Manch Aq   1:07.66        32.94 
6. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   1:09.11        34.04 
7. Hannah Platt 15 LiverpoolPen   1:09.51        34.25 
8. Ayse Epcim 15 Co Manch Aq   1:09.56        33.69 
9. Savanna Saunders 17 Co Salford   1:09.63        33.68 
10. Hannah Kelsall 14 Everton   1:09.68        34.03 
11. Heather Lawson 17 SwimTrafford   1:09.85        34.40 
12. Shannon Corrigan 16 Co Salford   1:10.54        34.08 
13. Sara Loft 15 Co Manch Aq   1:10.59        33.67 
14. Elizabeth Hurst 13 Prescot   1:10.63        34.45 
15. Hannah Caton 14 Garston   1:11.12        34.90 
16. Jodie Alder 14 Co Salford   1:11.26        33.88 
17. Emma Fox 13 Preston   1:11.35        34.38 
18. Lauren Dzyra 14 Co Manch Aq   1:11.41        34.17 
18. Mattea-Jay Oliver 12 Bootle   1:11.41        35.42 
20. Serena Rimmer 14 Southport   1:11.42        35.21 
21. Joanne Whittingham 14 Southport   1:11.53        35.24 
22. Nicola Farrell 16 Co Salford   1:11.81        34.43 
23. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford   1:11.83        34.25 
24. Rhianna Bennett 15 Co Manch Aq   1:11.94        34.83 
25. Eleanor Bailey 15 Howe Bridge   1:12.14        34.74 
26. Rebecca Cuff 13 Southport   1:12.44        35.60 
27. Lois Martin 14 Crosby   1:12.55        35.52 
28. Eleanor Collin 12 Pioneer 79   1:12.88        35.35 
29. Laura Joyce 17 Preston   1:12.97        34.94 
30. Philippa Brown 12 Aquabears   1:13.01        34.78 
31. Grace Orrell 13 Blackburn   1:13.11        36.06 
32. Catherine Podmore 15 SwimTrafford   1:13.16        35.57 
33. Rachel Ritchie 16 Carnforth   1:13.21        34.91 
34. Ciara Barcock 13 Fleetwood   1:13.26        35.41 
35. Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79   1:13.30        35.33 
36. Victoria Hill 14 Southport   1:13.36        35.81 
36. Poppy Yip 13 Crosby   1:13.36        35.27 
38. Rebecca Thompson 14 Preston   1:13.37        35.54 
39. Georgia Plant 15 SwimTrafford   1:13.59        35.67 
40. Emma Whittingham 12 Southport   1:13.65        35.62 
41. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   1:13.79        36.05 
42. Suzannah Bilsborough 16 Preston   1:13.81        35.56 
43. Mollie McArt 13 Bolton Metro   1:13.98        36.75 
44. Hannah Barton-Cooke 12 Garston   1:14.02        35.71 
45. Molly Harris 13 Everton   1:14.16        36.31 
46. Charlotte Waddington 13 Burnley BOBC   1:14.40        36.66 
47. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   1:14.94        36.33 
48. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   1:14.97        35.71 
49. Charlotte Marshall 13 Co Salford   1:15.13        35.66 
50. Rebecca Loft 12 Co Manch Aq   1:15.16        36.51 
51. Raechel Jackson 14 Bolton Metro   1:15.47        36.10 
52. Naomi Hughes 14 Wigan BEST   1:15.65        36.40 
53. Charlotte Nester 11 Howe Bridge   1:15.86        36.98 
54. Ellie Taylor 13 Burnley Aqua   1:15.87        36.52 
55. Katey Cooper 11 Ashton Cent   1:15.94        36.80 
56. Charlotte Casselton 13 Southport   1:16.13        37.34 
57. Amy Van De Waal-Smith 13 Everton   1:16.18        36.66 
58. Isabel Cockerham 12 Leyland Barr   1:16.33        37.55 
59. Aisling Power 12 LiverpoolPen   1:16.39        37.59 
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60. Madison Beswick 13 Burnley Aqua   1:16.46        36.66 
61. Niamh Wilgar 12 Southport   1:16.58        36.73 
62. Amy Dalziel 13 Aquabears   1:16.85        37.13 
63. Lucy Newton 12 Leyland Barr   1:17.17        37.73 
64. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   1:17.18        37.80 
65. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston   1:17.27        37.17 
65. Elissa Gornall 12 Preston   1:17.27        38.24 
67. Charlotte Grogan 13 Fleetwood   1:17.42        36.48 
68. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   1:17.57        37.88 
69. Hannah Murphy 13 Preston   1:18.04        38.18 
70. Alice Harding 13 Pioneer 79   1:18.13        38.27 
71. Amie Turner 12 Carnforth   1:18.14        38.13 
72. Shannon McGill 14 Blackburn   1:18.19        37.42 
73. Jessica Oxborrow 13 Bolton Metro   1:18.38        37.84 
74. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   1:18.59        37.78 
75. India Gould 11 Crosby   1:19.05        38.15 
76. Beth Duxbury 12 Aquabears   1:19.24        38.10 
77. Niamh Howarth 12 Aquabears   1:19.26        37.95 
78. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   1:19.37        38.09 
79. Holly Salisbury 12 Lancaster   1:19.62        38.84 
80. Rachel Boal 12 Southport   1:19.83        38.66 
81. Ellie Perris 12 Pioneer 79   1:19.85        39.38 
82. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   1:20.13        39.32 
83. Ellie Ward 11 Pioneer 79   1:20.37        39.49 
84. Jennie Atkinson 13 Howe Bridge   1:20.59        38.80 
85. Maisie Johnson 11 Southport   1:20.62        39.45 
86. Aimee Banks 12 Carnforth   1:20.85        38.90 
87. Katherine Cheshire 12 Prescot   1:21.10        39.84 
88. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   1:21.18        39.71 
89. Olivia Nicholls 12 Pioneer 79   1:21.31        40.03 
90. Alexandra Whitehead 11 Bolton Metro   1:21.35        39.57 
91. Mia Smith 11 Southport   1:21.96        39.47 
92. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   1:22.04        39.43 
93. Tess Collis 12 Preston   1:22.59        39.33 
94. Kelly-Anne Roscoe 13 Chorley Marl   1:22.83        39.89 
95. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford   1:24.09        40.76 
96. Alexandra Livingstone 11 Carnforth   1:24.25        40.80 
97. Charlotte Dunn 11 Bolton Metro   1:24.31        41.10 
97. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn   1:24.31        40.82 
99. Lucy Lambert 11 Pioneer 79   1:24.53        40.39 
100. Lucy Kent 12 Southport   1:24.70        40.83 
101. Ffion Ashton 11 Carnforth   1:24.77        41.10 
102. Emily Armstrong 12 Preston   1:24.97        41.16 
103. Chloe Davey 12 Oldham Aqua   1:25.78        41.59 
104. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   1:25.91        41.39 
  Rebecca Friar 16 Everton  DNC      
  Alice Harrison 14 Prescot  DNC      
 

EVENT 802 Boys Open 200m IM                   

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig   3:11.52     -  1:34.01 - 
2. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:12.35        45.58  1:33.08  2:32.54 
3. Jacob Whitehead 9 Co Manch Aq   3:13.97        44.36  1:34.02  2:31.92 
4. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport   3:24.48     -  1:37.79 - 
5. Keenan Duff 9 Co Salford   3:25.24        46.37  1:38.81  2:41.68 
6. Christopher Walker 9 Co Salford   3:26.84        44.60  1:40.60  2:43.96 
7. Sam Regan 9 Southport   3:28.97     -  1:41.56  2:46.88 
8. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   3:29.07        45.06  1:41.44  2:44.05 
9. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   3:29.96        42.71  1:38.89 - 
10. Samuel Walton 9 Chorley Marl   3:32.18        47.77  1:42.85  2:46.67 
11. Joseph Chappell 9 Fleetwood   3:34.48        49.46  1:42.02  2:51.16 
12. Matthew Hough 9 Southport   3:42.75     -  1:45.34  2:55.76 
13. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl   3:49.96        53.68  1:52.99  2:58.62 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   2:57.91        43.35  1:30.23  2:17.46 
2. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   3:02.91        40.77  1:26.60 - 
3. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   3:05.76        44.35  1:29.39  2:24.60 
4. Elliot Warwick 10 LiverpoolPen   3:07.86        43.12  1:27.24  2:27.58 
5. Daniel Omidi 10 Everton   3:07.95        41.46  1:27.44  2:24.42 
6. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:09.49     -  1:30.18  2:26.25 
7. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:09.99        43.79  1:31.21  2:31.01 
8. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:10.55        44.35  1:33.06  2:28.39 
9. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston   3:11.25        43.42  1:30.77  2:26.80 
10. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport   3:12.74        43.18  1:34.07  2:34.23 
11. Matthew Slater 10 Crosby   3:14.15        43.02  1:34.36 - 
12. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   3:14.25     -  1:35.54  2:32.45 
13. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:14.60        46.32  1:33.28  2:31.89 
14. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport   3:14.91        42.32  1:33.49 - 
15. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   3:19.16        46.26  1:34.31  2:35.42 
16. Harry Robinson 10 Preston   3:19.22     -  1:35.41 - 
17. Jack Sheffield 10 Co Salford   3:20.96     -  1:36.78  2:39.51 
18. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   3:23.44        53.23  1:37.84 - 
19. Mason Galley 10 Southport   3:24.33        45.33  1:38.20  2:40.90 
20. Lucas Vose 10 Bolton Metro   3:28.91        50.20  1:41.05 - 
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11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   2:36.92        34.85  1:12.16  2:00.22 
2. Jack Howard 11 Preston   2:49.34     -  1:23.31  2:12.19 
3. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   2:50.70        39.71  1:21.97  2:13.68 
4. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   2:50.73     -  1:21.03  2:11.53 
5. James Pettener 11 Crosby   2:51.20        38.04  1:22.39  2:13.87 
6. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   2:53.83        40.51  1:26.10  2:18.60 
7. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   2:54.58     -  1:26.77 - 
8. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   2:55.12        38.17  1:22.81  2:17.50 
9. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   2:55.85        39.30  1:23.97  2:15.99 
10. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   2:56.28        38.99  1:24.35  2:20.22 
11. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   2:57.12        40.68  1:25.00  2:17.69 
12. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   2:57.35        39.34  1:24.56  2:19.03 
13. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   3:00.20     -  1:27.03 - 
14. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.44     -  1:24.50  2:23.13 
15. Dylan Van-Hoof 11 Radcliffe   3:02.57        40.89  1:27.61  2:23.78 
16. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   3:04.30        41.81  1:28.74  2:25.09 
17. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.06        41.94  1:28.24  2:25.49 
18. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   3:07.09        44.85  1:31.56  2:27.71 
19. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   3:07.59        47.26  1:29.47  2:27.50 
20. Ben Turland 11 Pioneer 79   3:08.17        44.26  1:31.39  2:28.28 
21. Daniel Johnson 11 Prescot   3:08.48        43.01  1:28.87  2:28.52 
22. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe   3:08.64        44.99  1:29.22  2:26.53 
23. James Holloway 11 Southport   3:09.68        43.46  1:31.37 - 
24. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   3:10.82        42.94  1:30.21  2:31.40 
25. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   3:11.75        42.92  1:30.81  2:30.02 
26. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   3:12.09        42.76  1:30.95  2:31.93 
27. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 11 Chorley Marl   3:12.16        45.36  1:30.70 - 
28. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq   3:12.81     -  1:36.15  2:30.61 
29. James Russell 11 Southport   3:13.35     -  1:26.51 - 
30. Jack Hughes 11 Preston   3:20.06        44.70  1:33.16  2:32.32 
31. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl   3:21.34        46.12  1:39.49  2:36.40 
  Joseph Niven 11 Southport  DNF        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   2:30.74        32.81  1:10.39  1:57.42 
2. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   2:33.85        33.58  1:13.92  1:58.96 
3. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   2:34.06        33.54  1:14.79 - 
4. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   2:37.93        34.73  1:14.53  2:04.96 
5. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   2:39.68        34.87  1:18.15  2:06.34 
6. James Parker 12 Preston   2:40.11        37.54  1:18.69  2:05.04 
7. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   2:40.15        35.42  1:16.56  2:04.64 
8. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   2:40.89        34.86  1:13.97  2:05.68 
9. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   2:41.63        35.79  1:17.62  2:06.55 
10. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   2:43.89        35.73  1:16.81  2:06.82 
11. Matthew Brown 12 Carnforth   2:43.99        34.31  1:16.98  2:06.93 
12. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua   2:44.01        35.65  1:16.06  2:06.20 
13. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   2:45.30        36.61  1:21.79  2:09.30 
14. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.86        37.31  1:19.90  2:09.14 
15. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.86        34.70  1:17.80  2:09.42 
16. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   2:47.64        36.31  1:21.39  2:11.94 
17. George Robinson 12 Preston   2:47.91     -  1:22.83  2:12.62 
18. Jack Stanley 12 Clitheroe   2:49.10        36.85  1:21.57  2:12.47 
19. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   2:50.85        37.40  1:20.75  2:10.36 
20. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   2:50.89        40.92  1:22.26  2:13.76 
21. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   2:52.18        37.15  1:21.77  2:16.23 
22. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   2:52.52        37.24  1:21.13  2:16.36 
23. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   2:55.22        38.53  1:25.12  2:14.80 
24. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   2:56.44        38.59  1:23.54  2:16.86 
  Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby  DNC        

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   2:21.96        30.26  1:09.00  1:50.62 
2. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:27.16        30.85  1:09.33  1:54.37 
3. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   2:29.89        32.42  1:13.00  1:57.60 
4. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:30.24        32.71  1:11.67  1:56.10 
5. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   2:33.14        34.81  1:10.37  2:00.91 
6. Sean McGinty 13 Preston   2:33.31        31.37  1:15.55  2:00.00 
7. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   2:33.81        34.47  1:13.33  1:58.06 
8. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   2:34.02        32.39  1:13.29  1:59.67 
9. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:34.29        33.47  1:13.47  2:00.11 
10. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   2:35.35        33.92  1:12.53  2:00.89 
11. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   2:35.85        33.52  1:14.43  2:02.75 
12. Ryan Warriner 13 LiverpoolPen   2:35.91        34.03  1:16.37  2:04.87 
13. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.56        34.82  1:17.55  2:01.58 
13. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   2:36.56        32.63  1:14.61  2:02.63 
15. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   2:37.52        34.23  1:13.64  2:03.06 
16. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   2:38.00        33.71  1:16.15  2:03.01 
17. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   2:40.48        34.60  1:17.84  2:04.40 
18. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   2:41.43        35.13  1:19.25  2:05.54 
19. Mark McCarthy 13 Everton   2:41.64        33.77  1:16.20  2:04.74 
20. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   2:42.15        38.21  1:20.76  2:06.18 
21. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   2:42.32        33.04  1:12.84  2:07.37 
22. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.77        35.53  1:17.47  2:07.77 
23. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   2:45.38        36.68  1:18.95  2:12.48 
  Adam McCarter 13 Southport  DQ S-2L        
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth   2:19.21        30.71  1:08.70  1:48.39 
2. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:21.42        31.09  1:07.48  1:51.11 
3. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:22.17        31.95  1:08.77  1:50.03 
4. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   2:22.32        30.37  1:08.26  1:50.05 
5. Robert Hamer 14 Preston   2:25.54        30.28  1:06.66  1:52.05 
6. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   2:28.73        30.30  1:11.11  1:56.21 
7. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   2:29.08        33.47  1:14.02  1:56.67 
8. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.49        31.96  1:11.55  1:55.54 
9. Sean Quinn 14 LiverpoolPen   2:30.44        32.28  1:12.23  1:56.73 
10. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford   2:30.85        32.44  1:11.09  1:56.85 
11. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   2:31.94        30.50  1:07.95  1:57.07 
12. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   2:32.35        30.67  1:10.38  1:58.76 
13. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   2:32.72        34.48  1:13.56  1:58.97 
14. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   2:35.08        32.51  1:13.56  1:59.78 
15. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   2:35.94        33.93  1:16.29  2:02.81 
16. Matthew Lamb 14 Prescot   2:36.18        32.38  1:12.23  2:00.69 
17. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   2:36.25        35.21  1:16.34  2:03.79 
18. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   2:37.59        33.50  1:14.10  2:02.48 
19. Bradley Wallbank 14 Blackpool Aq   2:37.90        34.25  1:15.12  2:01.43 
20. Michael Entwistle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:40.34        33.49  1:13.28  2:02.23 
  Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen  DNC        
  Harley Tennant 14 Oldham Aqua  DNC        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen   2:19.05        29.74  1:07.72  1:47.57 
2. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford   2:20.34        28.74  1:06.12  1:50.59 
3. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq   2:21.54        29.73  1:04.94  1:48.71 
4. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   2:21.78        32.02  1:06.14  1:50.03 
5. Daniel Secker 15 Blackpool Aq   2:30.82        31.48  1:10.75  1:57.75 
6. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro   2:33.32        33.76  1:13.22  1:58.70 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Adam Toone 16 Co Manch Aq   2:19.96        26.92  1:02.88  1:46.04 
2. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   2:22.32        31.32  1:10.10  1:49.98 
3. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   2:23.82        29.42  1:06.73  1:50.79 
4. Adam Hurst 16 Everton   2:27.63        29.71  1:07.56  1:51.71 
5. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   2:33.07        34.05  1:14.29  1:57.41 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston   2:09.48        27.10  1:00.61  1:37.52 
2. Dominic Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   2:15.62        28.19  1:01.31  1:43.66 
3. Ross Rutherford 15 LiverpoolPen   2:19.05        29.74  1:07.72  1:47.57 
4. Joshua Thompson 14 Carnforth   2:19.21        30.71  1:08.70  1:48.39 
5. Adam Toone 16 Co Manch Aq   2:19.96        26.92  1:02.88  1:46.04 
6. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford   2:20.34        28.74  1:06.12  1:50.59 
7. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:21.42        31.09  1:07.48  1:51.11 
8. Daniel Walsh 15 Co Manch Aq   2:21.54        29.73  1:04.94  1:48.71 
9. James Simpson 17 SwimTrafford   2:21.74        29.71  1:06.55  1:49.18 
10. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   2:21.78        32.02  1:06.14  1:50.03 
11. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   2:21.96        30.26  1:09.00  1:50.62 
12. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:22.17        31.95  1:08.77  1:50.03 
13. Anthony West 16 LiverpoolPen   2:22.32        31.32  1:10.10  1:49.98 
13. Andrew Davison 14 Preston   2:22.32        30.37  1:08.26  1:50.05 
15. Ewan Miller 16 Co Manch Aq   2:23.82        29.42  1:06.73  1:50.79 
16. Robert Hamer 14 Preston   2:25.54        30.28  1:06.66  1:52.05 
17. Dalton Reid 17 Wigan BEST   2:25.80        30.51  1:08.90  1:52.33 
18. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:27.16        30.85  1:09.33  1:54.37 
19. Adam Hurst 16 Everton   2:27.63        29.71  1:07.56  1:51.71 
20. Nathan Bennett 14 Co Manch Aq   2:28.73        30.30  1:11.11  1:56.21 
21. William Ritchie 14 Carnforth   2:29.08        33.47  1:14.02  1:56.67 
22. Ciaran Conway 14 SwimTrafford   2:29.49        31.96  1:11.55  1:55.54 
23. Thomas Clifton 13 Blackpool Aq   2:29.89        32.42  1:13.00  1:57.60 
24. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:30.24        32.71  1:11.67  1:56.10 
25. Sean Quinn 14 LiverpoolPen   2:30.44        32.28  1:12.23  1:56.73 
26. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   2:30.74        32.81  1:10.39  1:57.42 
27. Daniel Secker 15 Blackpool Aq   2:30.82        31.48  1:10.75  1:57.75 
28. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford   2:30.85        32.44  1:11.09  1:56.85 
29. Mitchell Walmsley 17 Leyland Barr   2:31.60        30.24  1:07.29  1:55.27 
30. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   2:31.94        30.50  1:07.95  1:57.07 
31. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   2:32.35        30.67  1:10.38  1:58.76 
32. Thomas Haslam 14 Co Salford   2:32.72        34.48  1:13.56  1:58.97 
33. Ilya Szkwarok 16 SwimTrafford   2:33.07        34.05  1:14.29  1:57.41 
34. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   2:33.14        34.81  1:10.37  2:00.91 
35. Sean McGinty 13 Preston   2:33.31        31.37  1:15.55  2:00.00 
36. James Highcock 15 Bolton Metro   2:33.32        33.76  1:13.22  1:58.70 
37. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   2:33.81        34.47  1:13.33  1:58.06 
38. Kenan Yeung 12 Preston   2:33.85        33.58  1:13.92  1:58.96 
39. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   2:34.02        32.39  1:13.29  1:59.67 
40. Benjamin McKenna 12 Southport   2:34.06        33.54  1:14.79 - 
41. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:34.29        33.47  1:13.47  2:00.11 
42. Toa Smith 14 Carnforth   2:35.08        32.51  1:13.56  1:59.78 
43. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   2:35.35        33.92  1:12.53  2:00.89 
44. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   2:35.85        33.52  1:14.43  2:02.75 
45. Ryan Warriner 13 LiverpoolPen   2:35.91        34.03  1:16.37  2:04.87 
46. Thomas Hamer 14 Burnley Aqua   2:35.94        33.93  1:16.29  2:02.81 
47. Matthew Lamb 14 Prescot   2:36.18        32.38  1:12.23  2:00.69 



    British Gas Lancashire County Championships 
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

 Sunday 17
th

 March 2013 – Session 8 Results 
 Licensed Meet - No. CC3062 

 Page 6 of 11 

48. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   2:36.25        35.21  1:16.34  2:03.79 
49. Matthew Sharpe 13 Pioneer 79   2:36.56        34.82  1:17.55  2:01.58 
49. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   2:36.56        32.63  1:14.61  2:02.63 
51. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   2:36.92        34.85  1:12.16  2:00.22 
52. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   2:37.52        34.23  1:13.64  2:03.06 
53. James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro   2:37.59        33.50  1:14.10  2:02.48 
54. Bradley Wallbank 14 Blackpool Aq   2:37.90        34.25  1:15.12  2:01.43 
55. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   2:37.93        34.73  1:14.53  2:04.96 
56. Harley Beentjes 13 Wigan BEST   2:38.00        33.71  1:16.15  2:03.01 
57. Alisdair Stout 12 SwimTrafford   2:39.68        34.87  1:18.15  2:06.34 
58. James Parker 12 Preston   2:40.11        37.54  1:18.69  2:05.04 
59. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   2:40.15        35.42  1:16.56  2:04.64 
60. Michael Entwistle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:40.34        33.49  1:13.28  2:02.23 
61. Nathaniel Ball 13 Southport   2:40.48        34.60  1:17.84  2:04.40 
62. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   2:40.89        34.86  1:13.97  2:05.68 
63. Finley Hampson 13 Prescot   2:41.43        35.13  1:19.25  2:05.54 
64. Jamie Grayson 12 Bootle   2:41.63        35.79  1:17.62  2:06.55 
65. Mark McCarthy 13 Everton   2:41.64        33.77  1:16.20  2:04.74 
66. Joseph Murray 13 Pioneer 79   2:42.15        38.21  1:20.76  2:06.18 
67. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   2:42.32        33.04  1:12.84  2:07.37 
68. Alexander Axford 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.77        35.53  1:17.47  2:07.77 
69. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   2:43.89        35.73  1:16.81  2:06.82 
70. Matthew Brown 12 Carnforth   2:43.99        34.31  1:16.98  2:06.93 
71. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua   2:44.01        35.65  1:16.06  2:06.20 
72. Elliot Norman 12 Burnley Aqua   2:45.30        36.61  1:21.79  2:09.30 
73. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   2:45.38        36.68  1:18.95  2:12.48 
74. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   2:45.86        37.31  1:19.90  2:09.14 
75. Joshua Thompson 12 SwimTrafford   2:46.86        34.70  1:17.80  2:09.42 
76. Matthew Silvester 12 Wigan BEST   2:47.64        36.31  1:21.39  2:11.94 
77. George Robinson 12 Preston   2:47.91     -  1:22.83  2:12.62 
78. Jack Stanley 12 Clitheroe   2:49.10        36.85  1:21.57  2:12.47 
79. Jack Howard 11 Preston   2:49.34     -  1:23.31  2:12.19 
80. Ben Smith 11 Crosby   2:50.70        39.71  1:21.97  2:13.68 
81. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   2:50.73     -  1:21.03  2:11.53 
82. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   2:50.85        37.40  1:20.75  2:10.36 
83. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   2:50.89        40.92  1:22.26  2:13.76 
84. James Pettener 11 Crosby   2:51.20        38.04  1:22.39  2:13.87 
85. Jacob Casey 12 Everton   2:52.18        37.15  1:21.77  2:16.23 
86. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   2:52.52        37.24  1:21.13  2:16.36 
87. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   2:53.83        40.51  1:26.10  2:18.60 
88. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   2:54.58     -  1:26.77 - 
89. Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears   2:55.12        38.17  1:22.81  2:17.50 
90. Stephen Hancock 12 Bolton Metro   2:55.22        38.53  1:25.12  2:14.80 
91. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   2:55.85        39.30  1:23.97  2:15.99 
92. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   2:56.28        38.99  1:24.35  2:20.22 
93. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   2:56.44        38.59  1:23.54  2:16.86 
94. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   2:57.12        40.68  1:25.00  2:17.69 
95. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   2:57.35        39.34  1:24.56  2:19.03 
96. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   2:57.91        43.35  1:30.23  2:17.46 
97. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   3:00.20     -  1:27.03 - 
98. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   3:01.44     -  1:24.50  2:23.13 
99. Dylan Van-Hoof 11 Radcliffe   3:02.57        40.89  1:27.61  2:23.78 
100. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   3:02.91        40.77  1:26.60 - 
101. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   3:04.30        41.81  1:28.74  2:25.09 
102. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   3:05.76        44.35  1:29.39  2:24.60 
103. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.06        41.94  1:28.24  2:25.49 
104. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   3:07.09        44.85  1:31.56  2:27.71 
105. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   3:07.59        47.26  1:29.47  2:27.50 
106. Elliot Warwick 10 LiverpoolPen   3:07.86        43.12  1:27.24  2:27.58 
107. Daniel Omidi 10 Everton   3:07.95        41.46  1:27.44  2:24.42 
108. Ben Turland 11 Pioneer 79   3:08.17        44.26  1:31.39  2:28.28 
109. Daniel Johnson 11 Prescot   3:08.48        43.01  1:28.87  2:28.52 
110. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe   3:08.64        44.99  1:29.22  2:26.53 
111. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:09.49     -  1:30.18  2:26.25 
112. James Holloway 11 Southport   3:09.68        43.46  1:31.37 - 
113. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:09.99        43.79  1:31.21  2:31.01 
114. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:10.55        44.35  1:33.06  2:28.39 
115. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   3:10.82        42.94  1:30.21  2:31.40 
116. Thomas Baynes 10 Preston   3:11.25        43.42  1:30.77  2:26.80 
117. Matthew Gregory 9 Ather & Leig   3:11.52     -  1:34.01 - 
118. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   3:11.75        42.92  1:30.81  2:30.02 
119. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   3:12.09        42.76  1:30.95  2:31.93 
120. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 11 Chorley Marl   3:12.16        45.36  1:30.70 - 
121. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:12.35        45.58  1:33.08  2:32.54 
122. Alexander Dillon 10 Southport   3:12.74        43.18  1:34.07  2:34.23 
123. Kian Horan 11 Blackpool Aq   3:12.81     -  1:36.15  2:30.61 
124. James Russell 11 Southport   3:13.35     -  1:26.51 - 
125. Jacob Whitehead 9 Co Manch Aq   3:13.97        44.36  1:34.02  2:31.92 
126. Matthew Slater 10 Crosby   3:14.15        43.02  1:34.36 - 
127. Bradley Fairchild 10 Southport   3:14.25     -  1:35.54  2:32.45 
128. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:14.60        46.32  1:33.28  2:31.89 
129. Lewis Morgan 10 Southport   3:14.91        42.32  1:33.49 - 
130. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   3:19.16        46.26  1:34.31  2:35.42 
131. Harry Robinson 10 Preston   3:19.22     -  1:35.41 - 
132. Jack Hughes 11 Preston   3:20.06        44.70  1:33.16  2:32.32 
133. Jack Sheffield 10 Co Salford   3:20.96     -  1:36.78  2:39.51 
134. Callan Sharples 11 Chorley Marl   3:21.34        46.12  1:39.49  2:36.40 
135. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   3:23.44        53.23  1:37.84 - 
136. Mason Galley 10 Southport   3:24.33        45.33  1:38.20  2:40.90 
137. Edward Whittingham 9 Southport   3:24.48     -  1:37.79 - 
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138. Keenan Duff 9 Co Salford   3:25.24        46.37  1:38.81  2:41.68 
139. Christopher Walker 9 Co Salford   3:26.84        44.60  1:40.60  2:43.96 
140. Lucas Vose 10 Bolton Metro   3:28.91        50.20  1:41.05 - 
141. Sam Regan 9 Southport   3:28.97     -  1:41.56  2:46.88 
142. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   3:29.07        45.06  1:41.44  2:44.05 
143. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   3:29.96        42.71  1:38.89 - 
144. Samuel Walton 9 Chorley Marl   3:32.18        47.77  1:42.85  2:46.67 
145. Joseph Chappell 9 Fleetwood   3:34.48        49.46  1:42.02  2:51.16 
146. Matthew Hough 9 Southport   3:42.75     -  1:45.34  2:55.76 
147. Kayden Healey 9 Chorley Marl   3:49.96        53.68  1:52.99  2:58.62 
  Matthew Johnson 12 Crosby  DNC        
  Connor Lewis 14 LiverpoolPen  DNC        
  Harley Tennant 14 Oldham Aqua  DNC        
  Joseph Niven 11 Southport  DNF        
  Adam McCarter 13 Southport  DQ S-2L        
 

EVENT 803 Girls Open 200m Butterfly           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Amber Gower 9 Howe Bridge   3:24.74        44.39  1:40.13  2:33.93 
2. Samantha Ashe 9 Blackpool Aq   3:50.02        42.16  1:38.56 - 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly White 10 Everton   2:56.15        39.35  1:25.08  2:12.55 
2. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport   3:11.44        42.54  1:30.41 - 
3. Jessica McDonough 10 Southport   3:12.58        42.65  1:30.53  2:21.57 
4. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford   3:16.02        41.10  1:30.12 - 
5. Emily Hughes 10 Preston   3:16.14        42.51  1:33.32 - 
6. Leia King 10 Co Salford   3:19.42        44.35  1:36.23  2:28.68 
7. Elizabeth Wafer 10 Preston   3:21.05        41.89  1:32.38  2:28.31 
8. Kate Forster 10 Southport   3:23.16        44.88  1:38.97  2:32.27 
9. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk   3:31.72        42.89  1:35.27  2:33.63 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   2:57.62     -  1:25.53  2:14.90 
2. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   2:58.08        39.86  1:23.52  2:10.89 
3. Emma Jones 11 Co Salford   3:03.58        38.45  1:26.90  2:19.08 
4. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   3:04.10        38.64  1:25.87  2:16.63 
5. Jasmine Gower 11 Howe Bridge   3:05.02        38.37  1:25.05  2:15.91 
6. Chloe Cottam 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.98        39.27  1:27.45  2:20.01 
7. Leah Morrow 11 Bootle   3:10.15        39.00  1:27.08  2:18.79 
8. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   3:11.36        40.25  1:28.39 - 
9. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   3:17.54        41.97  1:33.86  2:21.10 
10. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   3:18.69     -  1:29.67  2:23.50 
11. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn   3:22.88     -  1:37.28 - 
12. Maddie Kennedy 11 Chorley Marl   3:23.24        44.74  1:37.59  2:32.41 
13. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford   3:27.28        45.94  1:38.41  2:34.27 
  Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79  DNC        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Greta Hampson 12 Southport   2:37.81        35.44  1:15.32  1:57.28 
2. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   2:44.54        36.76  1:19.35  2:02.85 
3. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   2:48.43        37.95  1:21.95  2:04.66 
4. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   2:50.45        38.26  1:21.87  2:06.08 
5. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   2:54.30        38.20  1:22.63  2:10.80 
6. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston   2:54.76     -  1:22.48  2:10.59 
7. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.44     -  1:24.26 - 
8. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   3:00.41        38.89  1:24.18  2:12.96 
9. Mariette Braithwaite 12 Chorley Marl   3:01.52        39.31  1:24.21  2:14.82 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   2:24.86        32.46  1:09.18  1:47.27 
2. Sadie Butterworth 13 Co Manch Aq   2:30.47        33.71  1:11.83  1:52.28 
3. Hannah Roe 13 Fleetwood   2:42.50        34.81  1:15.88  1:59.64 
4. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   2:42.80        35.88  1:16.85  1:59.73 
5. Charlotte Marshall 13 Co Salford   2:46.84        34.08  1:14.83  2:01.08 
6. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   2:48.13        34.79  1:16.17  2:01.78 
7. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   2:56.34        39.53  1:23.31  2:11.59 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Robyn Saunders 14 Co Salford   2:25.50        31.89  1:08.25  1:46.02 
2. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   2:31.79        32.80  1:10.48  1:50.53 
3. Katie Rennolds 14 Burnley Aqua   2:32.01        34.38  1:11.79  1:53.52 
4. Rebecca Owens 14 Co Salford   2:36.56        33.66  1:13.47  1:54.73 
5. Abigail Procter 14 Clitheroe   2:37.75     -  1:15.73  1:56.61 
6. Lisa Banks 14 Bolton Metro   2:41.98        35.52  1:14.66  1:58.61 
7. Megan Davidson 14 Clitheroe   2:50.90        36.74  1:19.18  2:04.42 
  Alice Harrison 14 Prescot  DNC        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   2:16.21        32.06  1:05.96  1:41.42 
2. Charlotte Hickey 15 Co Salford   2:33.26        32.27  1:09.69  1:50.76 
3. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 15 SwimTrafford   2:33.40        34.47  1:13.47  1:53.57 
4. Olivia Askew 15 Co Salford   2:35.06        32.20  1:10.54  1:52.97 
5. Hannah Jones 15 Co Salford   2:37.10        32.72  1:11.79  1:54.23 
6. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford   2:44.33        35.12  1:15.40  2:00.41 



    British Gas Lancashire County Championships 
 (Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 

 Sunday 17
th

 March 2013 – Session 8 Results 
 Licensed Meet - No. CC3062 

 Page 8 of 11 

7. Katie Gaffing 15 Clitheroe   2:48.45        34.36  1:14.64  2:00.85 
  Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq  DNC        

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   2:22.14        31.31  1:06.44  1:43.21 
2. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq   2:27.86        32.30  1:09.16  1:48.32 
3. Niamh Ryan 16 Co Manch Aq   2:29.94        32.43  1:10.68  1:50.64 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Shauntelle Austin 15 Blackpool Aq   2:16.21        32.06  1:05.96  1:41.42 
2. Grace Morley 16 Wigan BEST   2:22.14        31.31  1:06.44  1:43.21 
3. Holly Hibbott 13 Southport   2:24.86        32.46  1:09.18  1:47.27 
4. Robyn Saunders 14 Co Salford   2:25.50        31.89  1:08.25  1:46.02 
5. Shannon Brealey 16 Co Manch Aq   2:27.86        32.30  1:09.16  1:48.32 
6. Lauren Toms 18 Co Manch Aq   2:28.92        32.55  1:10.40  1:49.84 
7. Niamh Ryan 16 Co Manch Aq   2:29.94        32.43  1:10.68  1:50.64 
8. Jennifer Titterington 19 Co Manch Aq   2:30.42        34.41  1:12.78  1:51.97 
9. Sadie Butterworth 13 Co Manch Aq   2:30.47        33.71  1:11.83  1:52.28 
10. Rachel Morris 14 Co Manch Aq   2:31.79        32.80  1:10.48  1:50.53 
11. Katie Rennolds 14 Burnley Aqua   2:32.01        34.38  1:11.79  1:53.52 
12. Heather Lawson 17 SwimTrafford   2:33.08        33.39  1:11.96  1:50.78 
13. Charlotte Hickey 15 Co Salford   2:33.26        32.27  1:09.69  1:50.76 
14. Jasmine Hanna-Donelly 15 SwimTrafford   2:33.40        34.47  1:13.47  1:53.57 
15. Olivia Askew 15 Co Salford   2:35.06        32.20  1:10.54  1:52.97 
16. Rebecca Owens 14 Co Salford   2:36.56        33.66  1:13.47  1:54.73 
17. Hannah Jones 15 Co Salford   2:37.10        32.72  1:11.79  1:54.23 
18. Abigail Procter 14 Clitheroe   2:37.75     -  1:15.73  1:56.61 
19. Greta Hampson 12 Southport   2:37.81        35.44  1:15.32  1:57.28 
20. Lisa Banks 14 Bolton Metro   2:41.98        35.52  1:14.66  1:58.61 
21. Hannah Roe 13 Fleetwood   2:42.50        34.81  1:15.88  1:59.64 
22. Jade Nuttall 13 Co Salford   2:42.80        35.88  1:16.85  1:59.73 
23. Rebecca Clarke 15 Co Salford   2:44.33        35.12  1:15.40  2:00.41 
24. Charlotte Dodson 12 Prescot   2:44.54        36.76  1:19.35  2:02.85 
25. Charlotte Marshall 13 Co Salford   2:46.84        34.08  1:14.83  2:01.08 
26. Rebecca Moore 13 Preston   2:48.13        34.79  1:16.17  2:01.78 
27. Emily Keays 12 Co Salford   2:48.43        37.95  1:21.95  2:04.66 
28. Katie Gaffing 15 Clitheroe   2:48.45        34.36  1:14.64  2:00.85 
29. Elodie Smallwood 12 Bolton Metro   2:50.45        38.26  1:21.87  2:06.08 
30. Megan Davidson 14 Clitheroe   2:50.90        36.74  1:19.18  2:04.42 
31. Ellie Molyneux 12 Wigan BEST   2:54.30        38.20  1:22.63  2:10.80 
32. Gabrielle McSorley 12 Preston   2:54.76     -  1:22.48  2:10.59 
33. Holly White 10 Everton   2:56.15        39.35  1:25.08  2:12.55 
34. Katie Smith 13 Oldham Aqua   2:56.34        39.53  1:23.31  2:11.59 
35. Holly Rowlinson 12 SwimTrafford   2:56.44     -  1:24.26 - 
36. Martha Smith 11 Pioneer 79   2:57.62     -  1:25.53  2:14.90 
37. Millie Patrickson 11 Southport   2:58.08        39.86  1:23.52  2:10.89 
38. Libby Saunders 12 Co Salford   3:00.41        38.89  1:24.18  2:12.96 
39. Mariette Braithwaite 12 Chorley Marl   3:01.52        39.31  1:24.21  2:14.82 
40. Emma Jones 11 Co Salford   3:03.58        38.45  1:26.90  2:19.08 
41. Jade Moore 11 Fleetwood   3:04.10        38.64  1:25.87  2:16.63 
42. Jasmine Gower 11 Howe Bridge   3:05.02        38.37  1:25.05  2:15.91 
43. Chloe Cottam 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.98        39.27  1:27.45  2:20.01 
44. Leah Morrow 11 Bootle   3:10.15        39.00  1:27.08  2:18.79 
45. Hannah Sheehan 11 Ather & Leig   3:11.36        40.25  1:28.39 - 
46. Scarlett Aspinall 10 Southport   3:11.44        42.54  1:30.41 - 
47. Jessica McDonough 10 Southport   3:12.58        42.65  1:30.53  2:21.57 
48. Jade Hamilton 10 SwimTrafford   3:16.02        41.10  1:30.12 - 
49. Emily Hughes 10 Preston   3:16.14        42.51  1:33.32 - 
50. Emily Girvan-Dutton 11 SwimTrafford   3:17.54        41.97  1:33.86  2:21.10 
51. Ruby Frankland 11 Preston   3:18.69     -  1:29.67  2:23.50 
52. Leia King 10 Co Salford   3:19.42        44.35  1:36.23  2:28.68 
53. Elizabeth Wafer 10 Preston   3:21.05        41.89  1:32.38  2:28.31 
54. Jodie Beck 11 Blackburn   3:22.88     -  1:37.28 - 
55. Kate Forster 10 Southport   3:23.16        44.88  1:38.97  2:32.27 
56. Maddie Kennedy 11 Chorley Marl   3:23.24        44.74  1:37.59  2:32.41 
57. Amber Gower 9 Howe Bridge   3:24.74        44.39  1:40.13  2:33.93 
58. Lily Macfarlane 11 SwimTrafford   3:27.28        45.94  1:38.41  2:34.27 
59. Eleanor Rea 10 Ormskirk   3:31.72        42.89  1:35.27  2:33.63 
60. Samantha Ashe 9 Blackpool Aq   3:50.02        42.16  1:38.56 - 
  Natasha Rogan 11 Pioneer 79  DNC        
  Alice Harrison 14 Prescot  DNC        
  Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq  DNC        
 

EVENT 804 Boys Open 200m Backstroke           

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:05.36        45.04  1:33.11  2:21.25 
2. Sam Regan 9 Southport   3:14.46        47.76  1:37.41  2:27.39 
3. Joseph Chappell 9 Fleetwood   3:18.32        48.37  1:39.45  2:31.00 
4. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne   3:20.82        49.21  1:41.55 - 
5. Adam Cummings 9 Fleetwood   3:21.60        49.11  1:39.53  2:31.70 
6. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   3:26.13        50.28  1:43.79  2:35.88 
7. Matthew Hough 9 Southport   3:26.42        48.78  1:42.38 - 
8. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth   3:28.40        49.08  1:42.40 - 
9. Keenan Duff 9 Co Salford   3:29.46        50.57  1:43.98 - 
10. Liam Donohoe 9 Chorley Marl   3:37.54        51.04  1:47.57  2:44.07 
11. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   3:38.13        51.37  1:47.01  2:43.51 
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Elliot Warwick 10 LiverpoolPen   2:56.32        41.54  1:27.23  2:12.51 
2. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   2:57.69        42.77  1:29.09  2:14.44 
3. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   2:59.53     -  1:28.93  2:16.46 
4. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   3:00.79        43.59  1:30.00  2:16.23 
5. Daniel Omidi 10 Everton   3:01.32     -  1:28.17 - 
6. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.60        45.14  1:33.15  2:19.93 
7. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:04.09        43.07  1:30.38  2:18.34 
8. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   3:04.37        42.93  1:31.27  2:19.01 
9. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   3:08.65        44.49  1:32.53  2:21.01 
10. Harry Robinson 10 Preston   3:08.89        44.61  1:32.67  2:22.69 
11. Maxx Wright 10 Aquabears   3:09.68        44.96  1:33.82  2:22.84 
12. Alex Jones 10 Fleetwood   3:10.61     -  1:33.85  2:23.52 
13. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:11.95        45.21  1:33.71 - 
14. Jack Sheffield 10 Co Salford   3:13.28        45.74  1:35.35  2:25.68 
15. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster   3:14.22     -  1:37.62  2:28.04 
16. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:14.94        48.53  1:37.64  2:27.25 
17. Oliver Pearce 10 Leyland Barr   3:20.11     -  1:40.73  2:32.64 
  Alexander Dillon 10 Southport  DNC        
  Joseph Gornall 10 Preston  DNC        
  Thomas Baynes 10 Preston  DNC        

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   2:31.53        35.73  1:13.73  1:53.51 
2. William Dewhurst 11 Preston   2:35.85        35.76  1:16.42  1:57.28 
3. Jack Howard 11 Preston   2:49.99     - - - 
4. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   2:50.29     - - - 
5. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   2:50.32     - - - 
6. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   2:51.67        39.97  1:24.10  2:09.09 
7. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   2:54.65        40.60  1:25.15  2:10.54 
8. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   2:55.58     -  1:27.53  2:13.47 
9. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   2:55.65        42.40  1:27.14 - 
10. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe   2:57.42        41.97  1:28.22 - 
11. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   2:58.40        43.00  1:28.54  2:14.88 
12. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   2:58.78        42.82  1:29.74  2:16.28 
13. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   2:59.13        42.68  1:29.33  2:16.06 
14. Dylan Van-Hoof 11 Radcliffe   2:59.48        42.76  1:29.72 - 
15. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   2:59.83        42.84  1:29.08  2:16.33 
16. Benjamin Porter 11 Leyland Barr   3:00.37        42.72  1:29.63  2:17.27 
17. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   3:00.53     - - - 
18. Ben Turland 11 Pioneer 79   3:01.76     -  1:31.04  2:17.61 
19. James Russell 11 Southport   3:01.88     -  1:29.29  2:16.05 
20. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   3:02.65        44.24  1:31.41  2:18.16 
21. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   3:03.78        43.37  1:29.68  2:17.63 
22. Daniel Johnson 11 Prescot   3:03.79        44.30  1:31.13  2:18.12 
23. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.20        44.00  1:31.72  2:20.21 
24. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.62        43.94  1:33.10  2:21.60 
25. Jacob Hughes 11 Leyland Barr   3:08.12        44.24  1:34.01  2:22.70 
26. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   3:09.31     -  1:33.14  2:22.72 
27. Andrew Singleton 11 Preston   3:10.03        44.26  1:31.97  2:22.31 
28. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   3:12.46        44.24  1:33.35  2:24.71 
  Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears  DNC        

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   2:30.57        35.53  1:15.01  1:54.31 
2. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   2:31.64        35.95  1:14.21  1:53.79 
3. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua   2:33.95        36.25  1:15.45  1:54.85 
4. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   2:39.49        37.25  1:17.65  1:59.52 
5. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   2:39.76        37.34  1:18.55  1:59.87 
6. Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl   2:40.43        37.48  1:18.89  2:02.27 
7. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   2:42.38        36.07  1:17.09  1:59.71 
8. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   2:43.28        39.11  1:20.96  2:03.06 
9. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   2:46.44        39.68  1:22.13  2:05.33 
10. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   2:48.33        39.85  1:23.52  2:07.65 
11. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   2:53.08        40.11  1:26.40 - 
12. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   2:53.23     - - - 
13. Will Hands 12 Preston   2:53.25     - - - 
14. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   2:57.69     - - - 
15. Jack Stanley 12 Clitheroe   3:00.09        42.53  1:29.95  2:17.27 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Jamie Sharpley 13 Burnley Aqua   2:21.78        32.47  1:08.81  1:46.41 
2. Adam McCarter 13 Southport   2:26.08        35.03  1:12.03  1:49.50 
3. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   2:26.32        34.51  1:11.71  1:49.97 
4. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   2:29.37        35.80  1:14.32  1:52.49 
5. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   2:30.96        35.72  1:15.03  1:54.47 
6. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   2:31.08        34.79  1:13.91  1:53.47 
7. Nathaniel Stevens 13 Southport   2:31.89        34.89  1:13.34  1:53.35 
8. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:33.77        37.31  1:15.21  1:54.92 
9. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:35.63        36.94  1:16.63  1:56.62 
10. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   2:36.08        36.55  1:16.18  1:57.17 
11. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   2:36.86        36.74  1:17.53  1:59.23 
12. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   2:38.81        36.57  1:17.08  1:58.70 
13. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:39.12        36.76  1:17.34  1:59.14 
14. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   2:39.62        37.38  1:18.29  1:59.95 
15. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   2:41.31        37.64  1:19.36  2:01.84 
16. Matthew McGowan 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.03        36.73  1:18.42  2:01.08 
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17. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   2:46.71        38.31  1:21.82  2:04.64 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:21.88        32.15  1:07.97  1:44.93 
2. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:24.28        34.32  1:11.60  1:48.59 
3. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford   2:31.56        36.17  1:15.27  1:54.46 
4. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   2:31.70        34.69  1:12.73  1:52.23 
5. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   2:32.51        34.82  1:13.98  1:54.55 
6. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   2:37.02        36.57  1:16.40  1:57.92 
7. Michael Entwistle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:37.88        36.39  1:16.99  1:57.92 
  James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro  DNC        

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Moniz 15 Southport   2:11.09        30.50  1:03.16  1:37.16 
2. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   2:15.02        31.92  1:06.09  1:41.10 
3. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford   2:17.21        30.95  1:04.42  1:40.83 
4. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford   2:18.23        32.23  1:06.91  1:42.28 
5. Harry Murphy 15 Preston   2:20.60        32.61  1:08.05  1:44.60 
6. Samuel McCall 15 SwimTrafford   2:20.63        32.85  1:08.91  1:45.94 
7. Jake Simm 15 Prescot   2:25.06        33.74  1:10.18  1:47.77 
8. Benjamin Rhodes 15 Bolton Metro   2:25.59        33.91  1:10.76  1:49.05 
9. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford   2:26.51        33.84  1:11.47  1:49.91 
10. Josh Chapman 15 Southport   2:29.06        35.17  1:12.99  1:52.30 
11. Scott Clarkson 15 Fleetwood   2:29.51        35.89  1:14.54  1:53.04 
12. William Thomson 15 Bolton Metro   2:29.96        34.79  1:12.53  1:51.25 

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   2:29.03        35.36  1:13.52  1:52.58 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time     50 100 150 
1. Joshua Moniz 15 Southport   2:11.09        30.50  1:03.16  1:37.16 
2. Dominic Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   2:14.80        30.96  1:04.38  1:39.88 
3. Scott Cummings 15 Co Salford   2:15.02        31.92  1:06.09  1:41.10 
4. Matthew Van De Waal-Sm 19 Everton   2:16.27        31.96  1:05.75  1:41.64 
5. Joshua Cosgrove 15 Co Salford   2:17.21        30.95  1:04.42  1:40.83 
6. Lewis Clough 15 Co Salford   2:18.23        32.23  1:06.91  1:42.28 
7. Harry Murphy 15 Preston   2:20.60        32.61  1:08.05  1:44.60 
8. Samuel McCall 15 SwimTrafford   2:20.63        32.85  1:08.91  1:45.94 
9. Nathan Oxborrow 17 Bolton Metro   2:21.02        32.48  1:07.25  1:44.45 
10. Jamie Sharpley 13 Burnley Aqua   2:21.78        32.47  1:08.81  1:46.41 
11. Thomas Birtles 14 Southport   2:21.88        32.15  1:07.97  1:44.93 
12. Ryan Kerr 17 Blackpool Aq   2:23.04        32.92  1:09.26  1:46.81 
13. Rowan Jarvis 14 Co Salford   2:24.28        34.32  1:11.60  1:48.59 
14. Jake Simm 15 Prescot   2:25.06        33.74  1:10.18  1:47.77 
15. Benjamin Rhodes 15 Bolton Metro   2:25.59        33.91  1:10.76  1:49.05 
16. Adam McCarter 13 Southport   2:26.08        35.03  1:12.03  1:49.50 
17. Alexander Hadley 13 Aquabears   2:26.32        34.51  1:11.71  1:49.97 
18. George Marrs 15 SwimTrafford   2:26.51        33.84  1:11.47  1:49.91 
19. Shane Looker 16 Blackpool Aq   2:29.03        35.36  1:13.52  1:52.58 
20. Josh Chapman 15 Southport   2:29.06        35.17  1:12.99  1:52.30 
21. Anthony Wood 13 Blackpool Aq   2:29.37        35.80  1:14.32  1:52.49 
22. Scott Clarkson 15 Fleetwood   2:29.51        35.89  1:14.54  1:53.04 
23. William Thomson 15 Bolton Metro   2:29.96        34.79  1:12.53  1:51.25 
24. Callum Graham 12 Bridgefield   2:30.57        35.53  1:15.01  1:54.31 
25. Matthew Pomford 13 Crosby   2:30.96        35.72  1:15.03  1:54.47 
26. Arran Bostock 13 Bolton Metro   2:31.08        34.79  1:13.91  1:53.47 
27. Marcus Dey 11 Aquabears   2:31.53        35.73  1:13.73  1:53.51 
28. Conor Bennett 14 SwimTrafford   2:31.56        36.17  1:15.27  1:54.46 
29. Matthew George 12 Aquabears   2:31.64        35.95  1:14.21  1:53.79 
30. Liam Carlin 14 Bootle   2:31.70        34.69  1:12.73  1:52.23 
31. Nathaniel Stevens 13 Southport   2:31.89        34.89  1:13.34  1:53.35 
32. Ethan CLARK 14 Southport   2:32.51        34.82  1:13.98  1:54.55 
33. Matthew Monks 13 Preston   2:33.77        37.31  1:15.21  1:54.92 
34. Robert Bryce 12 Burnley Aqua   2:33.95        36.25  1:15.45  1:54.85 
35. Oscar Oldbury-Swift 13 Bolton Metro   2:35.63        36.94  1:16.63  1:56.62 
36. William Dewhurst 11 Preston   2:35.85        35.76  1:16.42  1:57.28 
37. Bradley Sharples 13 Fleetwood   2:36.08        36.55  1:16.18  1:57.17 
38. Solomon Mhar 13 SwimTrafford   2:36.86        36.74  1:17.53  1:59.23 
39. Jack Dandy 14 Bolton Metro   2:37.02        36.57  1:16.40  1:57.92 
40. Michael Entwistle 14 Co Manch Aq   2:37.88        36.39  1:16.99  1:57.92 
41. Daniel Austin 13 Co Salford   2:38.81        36.57  1:17.08  1:58.70 
42. Oliver Mort 13 Wigan BEST   2:39.12        36.76  1:17.34  1:59.14 
43. Nathan Lowe 12 Co Salford   2:39.49        37.25  1:17.65  1:59.52 
44. Cameron Dunk 13 Prescot   2:39.62        37.38  1:18.29  1:59.95 
45. Thomas Manning 12 Fleetwood   2:39.76        37.34  1:18.55  1:59.87 
46. Jack Hardman 12 Chorley Marl   2:40.43        37.48  1:18.89  2:02.27 
47. Joshua Lambert 13 Blackburn   2:41.31        37.64  1:19.36  2:01.84 
48. Matthew McGowan 13 Co Manch Aq   2:42.03        36.73  1:18.42  2:01.08 
49. Niall Dunn 12 Aquabears   2:42.38        36.07  1:17.09  1:59.71 
50. James Cross 12 Wigan BEST   2:43.28        39.11  1:20.96  2:03.06 
51. Samuel Taylor 12 Co Salford   2:46.44        39.68  1:22.13  2:05.33 
52. Dean Moorhouse 13 Burnley Aqua   2:46.71        38.31  1:21.82  2:04.64 
53. Brandon Davies 12 Leyland Barr   2:48.33        39.85  1:23.52  2:07.65 
54. Jack Howard 11 Preston   2:49.99     - - - 
55. Tobias Fox 11 Co Salford   2:50.29     - - - 
56. Ben McEvoy 11 Co Salford   2:50.32     - - - 
57. Louis Hopkins 11 Co Salford   2:51.67        39.97  1:24.10  2:09.09 
58. Daniel Clark 12 Prescot   2:53.08        40.11  1:26.40 - 
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59. Samuel Caton 12 Garston   2:53.23     - - - 
60. Will Hands 12 Preston   2:53.25     - - - 
61. Connor Roberts 11 Pioneer 79   2:54.65        40.60  1:25.15  2:10.54 
62. Ethan Skeggs 11 Bridgefield   2:55.58     -  1:27.53  2:13.47 
63. Christopher Lockett 11 Co Salford   2:55.65        42.40  1:27.14 - 
64. Elliot Warwick 10 LiverpoolPen   2:56.32        41.54  1:27.23  2:12.51 
65. Alasdair Moir 11 Clitheroe   2:57.42        41.97  1:28.22 - 
66. Joshua Howlett 10 Blackpool Aq   2:57.69        42.77  1:29.09  2:14.44 
66. Daniel Crowther 12 Co Manch Aq   2:57.69     - - - 
68. Harvey Griffin 11 Clitheroe   2:58.40        43.00  1:28.54  2:14.88 
69. Bradley Astles 11 Chorley Marl   2:58.78        42.82  1:29.74  2:16.28 
70. Samuel Secker 11 Blackpool Aq   2:59.13        42.68  1:29.33  2:16.06 
71. Dylan Van-Hoof 11 Radcliffe   2:59.48        42.76  1:29.72 - 
72. Aiden Moore 10 Leyland Barr   2:59.53     -  1:28.93  2:16.46 
73. Adam Baker 11 Aquabears   2:59.83        42.84  1:29.08  2:16.33 
74. Jack Stanley 12 Clitheroe   3:00.09        42.53  1:29.95  2:17.27 
75. Benjamin Porter 11 Leyland Barr   3:00.37        42.72  1:29.63  2:17.27 
76. Scott Provan 11 Co Salford   3:00.53     - - - 
77. Nathan Smith 10 Preston   3:00.79        43.59  1:30.00  2:16.23 
78. Daniel Omidi 10 Everton   3:01.32     -  1:28.17 - 
79. Ben Turland 11 Pioneer 79   3:01.76     -  1:31.04  2:17.61 
80. James Russell 11 Southport   3:01.88     -  1:29.29  2:16.05 
81. Kyo Tanner 11 Leyland Barr   3:02.65        44.24  1:31.41  2:18.16 
82. William Naylor 10 Blackpool Aq   3:03.60        45.14  1:33.15  2:19.93 
83. Patrick Moran 11 Everton   3:03.78        43.37  1:29.68  2:17.63 
84. Daniel Johnson 11 Prescot   3:03.79        44.30  1:31.13  2:18.12 
85. Luka Hyam 10 Chorley Marl   3:04.09        43.07  1:30.38  2:18.34 
86. Kyle McKenna 10 Leyland Barr   3:04.37        42.93  1:31.27  2:19.01 
87. William Whittingham 9 Southport   3:05.36        45.04  1:33.11  2:21.25 
88. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.20        44.00  1:31.72  2:20.21 
89. Connor Stevens 11 Chorley Marl   3:06.62        43.94  1:33.10  2:21.60 
90. Jacob Hughes 11 Leyland Barr   3:08.12        44.24  1:34.01  2:22.70 
91. Thomas Hill 10 Southport   3:08.65        44.49  1:32.53  2:21.01 
92. Harry Robinson 10 Preston   3:08.89        44.61  1:32.67  2:22.69 
93. Marcus Robinson 11 Lancaster   3:09.31     -  1:33.14  2:22.72 
94. Maxx Wright 10 Aquabears   3:09.68        44.96  1:33.82  2:22.84 
95. Andrew Singleton 11 Preston   3:10.03        44.26  1:31.97  2:22.31 
96. Alex Jones 10 Fleetwood   3:10.61     -  1:33.85  2:23.52 
97. Luke Adams 10 Co Salford   3:11.95        45.21  1:33.71 - 
98. Matthew Armstrong 11 Flixton   3:12.46        44.24  1:33.35  2:24.71 
99. Jack Sheffield 10 Co Salford   3:13.28        45.74  1:35.35  2:25.68 
100. Harry Shaw 10 Lancaster   3:14.22     -  1:37.62  2:28.04 
101. Sam Regan 9 Southport   3:14.46        47.76  1:37.41  2:27.39 
102. Finley Johnson 10 Co Salford   3:14.94        48.53  1:37.64  2:27.25 
103. Joseph Chappell 9 Fleetwood   3:18.32        48.37  1:39.45  2:31.00 
104. Oliver Pearce 10 Leyland Barr   3:20.11     -  1:40.73  2:32.64 
105. Jacob Taylforth 9 Colne   3:20.82        49.21  1:41.55 - 
106. Adam Cummings 9 Fleetwood   3:21.60        49.11  1:39.53  2:31.70 
107. Charles Moore 9 Carnforth   3:26.13        50.28  1:43.79  2:35.88 
108. Matthew Hough 9 Southport   3:26.42        48.78  1:42.38 - 
109. Connor Sisson 9 Carnforth   3:28.40        49.08  1:42.40 - 
110. Keenan Duff 9 Co Salford   3:29.46        50.57  1:43.98 - 
111. Liam Donohoe 9 Chorley Marl   3:37.54        51.04  1:47.57  2:44.07 
112. Luke Black 9 Blackpool Aq   3:38.13        51.37  1:47.01  2:43.51 
  Alexander Dillon 10 Southport  DNC        
  Joseph Gornall 10 Preston  DNC        
  Thomas Baynes 10 Preston  DNC        
  Kelvin Cockcroft 11 Aquabears  DNC        
  Mitchell Walmsley 17 Leyland Barr  DNC        
  James Oxborrow 14 Bolton Metro  DNC        
  Luke Wood 21 Co Salford  DNC        
 


